
Pos 

 

FB 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Non Classificato 
DNF 

 

U17 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Non Classificato 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

 

U19 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Num. 

111 
115 
114 
116 
113 
117 

112 

82 
74 
87 
86 
76 
83 
81 
88 
80 
78 
79 

72 
75 
84 
71 
85 
73 
77 

3 
7 

19 
33 
47 
46 
32 
18 
48 
43 
59 
44 

4 
17 
26 
61 

Nome 

Restivo Giorgia 
Steinmann Livia 
Emmenegger Laura 
Weyermann Anina 
Candita Seraina 
Zanetti Rachele 

Rezzonico Aline 

Cattaneo Alessio 
Dasoli Mattia 
Baertsch Yannic 
Locatelli Emanuele 
Steinmann Lars 
Delcò Jacopo 
Rovira Alessandro 
Sprenger Clemens 
Noij Noah 
Marcoli Noé 
Graf Jan 

Claeys Roy 
Lanter Malvin 
Pradella Nial 
Müller Gian 
Andreoli-Calcagni Timoty 
Claeys Marek 
Salm Jann 

D'Alessandro Nicolò 
Piacentini Leo 
Vianello Diego 
Nica Paolo 
Graf Cedric 
Gremaud Noa 
Faustinelli Matteo 
Valtulini Matteo 
Zumsteg Nicola 
Schertenieib Loic 
Raschi Edoardo 
Bonet Luca 
Freggi Alessandro 
Tettamanti Fabio 
Rossi Alessio 
Testa Pulici NIcola 

Category 

FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 

FB 

U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 

U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 
U17 

U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 

Club 

Velo Infanger IG Radsport Uri/VMC Ersfeld 
VC Pfaffnau-Roggliswil 
VC Kaisten 
Cycling Team Ost 
RMV-Chur 
Velo Club Lugano 

Velo Club Lugano 

Velo Club Mendrisio 
BRV Racing/VC Sursela 
Bikebox Racingteam 
Velo Club Mendrisio 
VC Pfaffnau-Roggliswil 
Velo Club Mendrisio 
Velo Club Mendrisio 
Triesen 
Velo Club Mendrisio 
1050 Bike Team 
RRC-Amt 

VC Hittnau 
Bauwerk Parkett Racing Team/RV Altenrhein 
Velo Club Mendrisio 
Aegeri Cycling Race Team/VC Aegeri 
Velo Club Mendrisio 
VC Hittnau 
VC Pfaffnau-Roggliswil 

SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
Team Ecotek 
RRC-Amt 
BSO Planfayon 
Team Ecotek 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
VMC Gansingen 
VC Echaltens 
TEAM F.LLI GIORGI (BERGAMO) 
VC Echalant 
SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
G.S. GIOVANI GIUSSANESI 
TEAM F.LLI GIORGI (BERGAMO) 

Giri 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 

12 
8 
8 
7 
7 
3 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Tempo Totale 

1:58:52.19 
2:12:23.09 
2:12:34.56 
2:12:46.55 
2:03:06.41 
2:03:13.53 

0.41 

1:53:11.21 
1:55:06.84 
1:55:07.25 
1:56:35.93 
2:02:58.03 
2:03:03.94 
2:03:04.29 
2:07:47.92 
2:00:56.77 
1:54:28.20 
2:03:06.07 

2:00:30.87 
1:12:05.31 
1:13:32.40 
1:01:41.66 
1:03:20.86 
1:45:16.83 

1.08 

2:01:59.89 
2:06:33.60 
2:06:40.37 
2:06:40.45 
2:06:40.62 
2:06:40.75 
2:06:40.77 
2:06:40.85 
2:06:40.86 
2:06:41.31 
2:06:41.75 
2:06:42.07 
2:07:02.39 
2:07:02.61 
2:07:03.81 
2:09:54.51 

Diff 

13:30.90 
13:42.37 
13:54.36 

1 Giro 
1 Giro 

1:55.63 
1:56.04 
3:24.72 
9:46.82 
9:52.73 
9:53.08 

14:36.71 
1 Giro 
2 Giri 
2 Giri 

4:33.71 
4:40.48 
4:40.56 
4:40.73 
4:40.86 
4:40.88 
4:40.96 
4:40.97 
4:41.42 
4:41.86 
4:42.18 
5:02.50 
5:02.72 
5:03.92 
7:54.62 
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Pos 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Non Classificato 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Num. 

29 
14 

2 
23 
20 
49 
57 
12 
22 
41 
42 
51 
24 
39 
55 
28 
27 
53 
67 

5 
64 
63 
50 
45 
66 
52 
38 
62 
31 

1 
25 

6 
16 
11 
40 

8 
60 
34 
36 
54 
21 
13 
35 
65 
37 
30 
56 
58 

9 

Nome 

Bonometti Michele 
Gaffuri Mattia 
Belluschi Elia 
Ferrazzi Tommaso 
Felsberger Elia 
Eilinger Cédric 
Gardani Simone 
Cappelletti Filippo 
Battelli Matteo 
Ciccarelli Leonardo 
Tentori Geremia 
Gnaedinger Max 
Fumagalli Riccardo 
Lambrughi Vasco 
VEuuilimie 
Bombarda Pietro 
Felder Maximilian 
Wullschleger Miro 
Boenders Louis Nicolas 

Frigerio Davide 
Vecchi Gabriel 
Rossini Lorenzo 
Hochuli Florian 
Contesse Tibaout 
Luciani Nicolo 
Broggini Diego 
Trisconi Sirio 
Rigamonti Thomas 
Dognini Matteo 
Banfi Fabio 
Marcolli Fabio 
Magistrelli Riccardo 
Schiavolin Luigi 
Bottà Matteo 
Pedrotti Iker 
Venturini Eric 
Rosato Giacomo 
Martina Kapil 
Salogni Tommaso 
Daflon Natan 
Emmenegger Lars 
Castelli Simone 
Riva Pietro 
Vignati Jordan 
Rinner Jonathan 
Castelli Nicolò 
Alassio Christian 
Mengarelli Matteo 
Restivo Augusto 

Category 

U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 

U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 
U19 

Club 

Team Ecotek 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
G.S. GIOVANI GIUSSANESI 
RMV Cham-Hagendorn 
RMV Uzwil 
TEAM F.LLI GIORGI (BERGAMO) 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
G.S. GIOVANI GIUSSANESI 
Velo Club Lugano 
Velo Club Lugano 
VC Meilen 
G.S. GIOVANI GIUSSANESI 
Velo Club Lugano 

Team Ecotek 
Cycling team Ost 
VC Pfaffnau-Roggliswil 
RMV Cham Hagendorn 

SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 

POO 
VC Pfaffnau-Roggliswil 

Pool Cantu GB Junior Team 
1050 Bike Team 
Velo Club Lugano 
Pool  Cantù JB Junior Team 
Team Ecotek 
SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
G.S. GIOVANI GIUSSANESI 
SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
Velo Club Lugano 
SC Fagnano Nuova ASD 
TEAM F.LLI GIORGI (BERGAMO) 
Team Ecotek 
Team Ecotek 

VC Kaisten 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
Team Ecotek 

Velo Club Lugano 
Team Ecotek 
TEAM F.LLI GIORGI (BERGAMO) 
TEAM F.LLI GIORGI (BERGAMO) 
Velo Infanger IG Radsport Uri/VMC Ersfeld 

Giri 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

15 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 
8 
8 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 

Tempo Totale 

2:10:15.57 
2:10:19.06 
2:10:24.43 
2:10:56.89 
2:11:22.57 
2:11:22.68 
2:03:41.01 
2:06:43.99 
2:06:59.26 
2:07:22.57 
2:07:36.51 
2:08:06.86 
2:10:18.76 
2:11:23.16 
2:05:21.32 
2:06:59.00 
2:10:14.52 
2:07:17.10 
2:13:04.75 

2:10:18.69 
1:44:07.81 
1:46:36.88 
1:50:11.06 
1:33:06.94 
1:44:08.02 
1:46:17.30 
1:27:07.19 
1:27:07.59 
1:32:28.69 
1:55:23.38 
1:55:23.58 
1:55:50.17 
1:18:29.57 
1:09:16.37 
1:22:26.48 
1:55:53.42 

49:06.09 
54:44.98 

1:01:26.75 
1:29:13.29 

42:43.58 
43:39.50 
54:45.96 
33:16.37 
34:39.11 
24:44.78 

1:46:48.35 
16:02.89 

2:07:49.12 

Diff 

8:15.68 
8:19.17 
8:24.54 
8:57.00 
9:22.68 
9:22.79 

1 Giro 
1 Giro 
1 Giro 
1 Giro 
1 Giro 
1 Giro 
1 Giro 
1 Giro 
2 Giri 
2 Giri 
2 Giri 
3 Giri 
3 Giri 
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Pos 

DNF 
DNF 

Num. 

15 
10 

Nome 

Parini Samuele 
Antenucci Alberto 

Category 

U19 
U19 

Club 

Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 
Club Ciclistico Canturino 1902 

Giri Tempo Totale 

3.47 
7.66 

Diff 
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